THE DATASHEET OF
MW5IC970NBR1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
MW5IC970NBR1
 1
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor
RF LDMOS Wideband 2-Stage

C5
Z4
C3
C4
VG1R1
VG2R2
VD1
F2
VD2
F1
Quiescent Current
Temperature
Compensation
Table 6. MW5IC970NBR1 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C10, C11 3.9 pF Chip Capacitor 600S3R9BT ATC
C2 56 pF Chip Capacitor 600S560JW ATC
C3, C8, C14, C15, C17 39 pF Chip Capacitors GRM40001C0G390J050BD Murata
C4, C9 10 μF Chip Capacitors ECJ4YF1H106Z Panasonic
C5 24 pF Chip Capacitor 600F240JT ATC
C6, C7 15 pF Chip Capacitors 600F150JT ATC
C12 4.7 pF Chip Capacitor 600F4R7BT ATC
C13 0.4 pF Chip Capacitor 600F0R4BT ATC
C16, C18, C19, C20 0.015 μF Chip Capacitors GRM400X7R153J050BD Murata
F1 5A Surface Mount Fuse 1FT5A Little Fuse
F2 1A Surface Mount Fuse 1FT1A Little Fuse
R1, R7 681 Ω, Chip Resistors